

Ü

SLP(C)No. 18515 OF 2001

ITEM No.56

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18515/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2001 in FA 40/2001
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CHITRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ANR

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.D. Duwarakanath, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks
thereafter. Let the matter appear six weeks hence.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar